125/200 C
1 5 YAM
2 5 KAW
3 5 KTM
4 5 KTM
5 5 KTM
6 5 YAM
7 5 KAW
8 5 KAW
9 5 YAM
10 5 KTM
11 5 KAW
12 5 KTIM
13= 5 "YAM
14 4 KAW
15 4 sUuz
16 4 sUZ
17 4 KAW
18 4 KAW
19 4 KTM
20 4 HON
21 4 HON
22 4 YAM
23 4 KAW
24 4 KAW
25 3 KaAW
26 2 KTM
27 2 YAM
28 2 KAW
29 1 YAM
250/0Open C
1 5 HON
2 5 YAM
3 5 HON
4 5 KAW
5 5 HON
6 5 HON
7 5 YAM
8 5 HON
9 5 HON
10 5 sUZz
11 5 SUz
12 5 KAW
13 5 KAW
14 5 KTM
15 5 KAW
16 5 HON
1575 S5 SHZ
18 4 YAM
19 4 HON
20 4 YAM
21 4 HON
22 4 YAM
23 4 KTM
24 4 KTM
25 4 YAM
26 4 8SUZ
27 4 HON
28 4 KTM
29 4 YAM
30 4 YAM
31 4 KAW
32 4 HON
33 4 YAM
34 4 KAW
35 3 HON

1999 AMA/Wiseco/Dunlop/Yamaha/Outerwears/
FMF/Laeger/Maxxis/Klotz/Moose/Acerbis/IMS
Grand National Cross Country Series

Round 9 - Fairmont,
1999

July 10 & 11,

MORNING BIKE RESULTS

Thomas Grogg
Brian Melik
Justin Fluharty
Mike Mihalik
Jeffrey Eggleston
Josh Powell
Luke Stouffer
Chad Tasker
William Bova
Heath Neely
Shaun Dailey
Eric Spencer
Steve Helmick
Nicholas Weaver
Clint Edwards
Randy Carpenter
Shaun Harold
Robert Mihalek
David Hall
Jason Garland
Shawn Cotter
Brad McCleary
Todd Tasker
Raleigh Thompson
Scott Watkins
John Hamilton
Travis Sullivan
Joseph Volpe
Glenn Schaffer

Shawn Downing
Eric Stewart
Bob Beadling
Samuel Allen
Mico Borsuk
Forrest Tracey
Robert Hawkinberry
Derek Mieze
Clay Coorson
Eric Hone
Johnie Hall

Dan Kormos
Stephen Guenther
Doug Wilhelm
Mark Brooks
Christopher Spear
Robert Miller
Ted Frank
Jeffrey Dunn
David Galiamo
Aaron Branham
Chris Webb

Karl Dodson
Derek Wietling
Robert Wiefling
Chris Buzzelli
Todd Raines
Lawrence Hopper
Robert Sherlock
Jeremiah Ervin
Dave Guenther
Jason Arbeugh
Daniel Wiefling
Wayne Bortmas
Charles Cress

137
322
236
536
219
331
212
280
790
270
804
143
154
988
180
925
317
619
704
233
300
793
730
304
214
780
599
793
785

636

wv

2:12:22
2::/1:3230
2:14:56
2:17:14
2i:17:33
2:18:38
2:21:43
2:22:04
2:22:49
2:29:01
2:32:02
2[:32::4115
2:34:36
2:05:21
2:07:30
2:09:18
2:11:01
2:11:57
2213115
2:18:29
2:20:59
2:25:46
2:26:38
2:36:50
2:06:13
1:09:14
1:09:18
1:26::07
0:29:32

2:17:34
2:20:22
2:20:31
2122192109
2452415226
2:222::30
2:22:39
2:26:06
2:26:58
2:27:51
2:29:24
2:29:32
2:31:09
2:32:43
212321511
2i233:05
2:235:24
10252 2 5il
1555203
2:07:56
2:08:07
2:09:01
2:09:40
2:10:46
25151034
21z 115137,
2:12:24
2:16:09
2i:17:42
2:18:46
2:27:44
2:32:16
2i=34 33
2:37:02
1:40:09
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SUzZ

HON

HON

oke C

HON

SUZ

HON

sSUZ
HON

KAW
KTM
HON
HON

SUZ
YAM
KAW

HON
KAW

William Oehler
Steve Loveday
Mike Staton

Len Kapton
Daryl Gentry
Shawn Barnes
Beau McGrew
Nathan Wallace
Jeremy Randolph
George Shaffer

David Mihalko
Michael Reed
Lanny Zeunges
Gary Yough
Todd Eaton
David Sacer
Charles Taylor
Noel S Cook
Don Beadling
Matthew Shultz
Simon Wilson
James Chapman
John Reed
Stacey Snead

Wesley Knippenberg

David Riel
Steven Payne
Jeffrey Booth
Doug Shultz
Derek Wertz
Robert French
Joseph Konopka
Charles Litzel
Shawn Vandevander
David G Mace
Dale Carpenter

Richard Burleson
Shane Nalley
Thomas Grogg
Brian Melik
Terry Mealer
Justin Fluharty
Harry Greenlee
Barry Crone
Mike Mihalik
Jeffrey Eggleston
Shawn Downing
David Mihalko
Ronald Hartman
Josh Powell
Richard White
Mike Nichols
Richard Maley
Eric Stewart
Michael Reed
Bob Beadling
Samuel Allen
Mark Willman
Mico Borsuk
Luke Stouffer
Chad Tasker
John Gallagher
Forrest Tracey
Darin Ekis
Robert Hawkinberry
Greg Nehr
William Bova
Lanny Zeunges
Gary Yough
Derek Mieze
Jack Falbo

334
686
642
689
461
968
407
781
766
784

152
409
909
774
447
530
717
333
809
526
539
421
708
170
168
166
438
755
525
735
662
772
213
807
726
651

794
195
137
322
178
236
129
751
536
219
4717

660
331
151
189
593
432
409
808
218
196
381
212
280
1371
999
468
796
719
790
909
174
518
149

NC
PA
OH
PA
OH
PA
IN
PA

MD

2:01:28
2:22:57
2:34:14
0:28:03
0231257
0:42:40
0:44:29
0i:51:45
0:56:41
0:57:48

2:17:53
2:20:231
2:24:08
2:25:05
2:27:04
2:27:36
2:28:22
2:29:32
2::32:02
2:32:18
2:04:04
2:06:43
224077239
2:08:17
22102112
2511015
2:11:27
2:17:08
2:18:33
2i2:271:53
252333155
22457239
1:34:39
1:59:28
2:17:18
21227556

222107203
22072211
2202222
2:13:30
2:14:18
2:1:4:56
2:15:58
2:16:26
2:17:14
2is157:33
2:17:34
22057253
2:1.8:-10
2:18:38
2:19:04
2:19:49
2:19:52
2:220:22
2:20:31
2128205371
21521182109
25205 1o
2:21:26
2:21:43
2:22:04
222218
2:22:30
2922335
2:22:39
2222 3147]
2:22:49
2:24:08
2:25:05
2:26:06
2:26:18
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KTM
HON
KAW
HON
HON

SUZ

SUZ

HON
HUS
YAM
S0z

HON
HON

KTM
HON

HON

HON
HON

KTM

HON

Larry Pentz
Clay Coorson
Todd Eaton
David Sacer
David Scearce

T Reese Jones
Eric Hone
Charles Taylor
Paul Clary
Terry Flynn
Heath Neely
Johnie Hall
Noel S Cook

Dan Kormos
Brudley Kokowsky
David Powell
Stephen Guenther
Matthew Biedka
Shaun Dailey
Don Beadling
Eric Spencer
Matthew Shultz
Doug Wilhelm
Mark Brooks
Christopher Spear
Mike Mcintire
Steve Helmick
Robert Miller
Ted Frank
Douglas Noll
Jeffrey Dunn
Mike Anderson
Simon Wilson
David Diatri
Fred Schmidt
Jeffrey Davenport
Bob Gregg

Eric Simpson
Nicholas Weaver
Marty Thacker
James Chapman
Rodney Frecker
Frank Erbe
Clint Edwards
John Reed
David Galiamo
Von Brachna
Aaron Branham
Stacey Snead
Chris Webb
Randy Carpenter
Karl Dodson

Wesley Knippenberg

David Riel

Steve Brunton
Gary Fridley
Derek Wietling
Joe Klinsensmith
Lawrence Hopper
Shaun Harold
Steven Payne
Robert Wiefling
Mark Feth

Chris Buzzelli
Dave Moore
Douglas McQuillan
Robert Mihalek
Jim Corsello
Todd Raines

Christopher Yerkey

Kevin Hanlin
Robert Brendle
David Hall

Neil Bouchillon
Dorian Mieze

770

788
159

2:26:57
2:26:58
2:27:04
2:27:36
2:27:43
25270 5
2:2:0: 51
2:28:22
2:28:30
2:28:54
2:29:01
2:29:24
2:29:32
2:29:32
2:30:05
2:30:37
2:31:09
2:31:52
2:32:02
2:32:02
2:32:15
2:32:18
2:32:43
24::32:21511
2:33:05
2:34:11
2:34:36
2:35:24
15552251
1:53:09
1:55:03
2:04:04
2:04:04
2:04:15
22041217
2:04:49
2:04:58
2:05:04
2205521
2:06:03
2:06:43
2:106: 51
2:07:10
2:07:30
2:07:39
2:07:56
2:08:04
2:08:07
2:08:17
2:09:01
2:09:18
2:09:40
2:10:12
23210215
2:10:23
2:10:34
2:10:46
2:11:00
231318100
21 O
21516 27
2:11:34
2:11:36
2:2:1ki=377
218z 37
2211552
2151857
2:12- 07
2:12:24
2:12:46
2:13:03
2:13:08
2:13:15
2:14:24
2:15:07
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HON

HON
KTM

HON

SUZ

HON
YAM
HON

Dirk Yoder
James Fleischman
Lewis Webb
Lawrence Hopper
John Dunn
Joseph Misinay
Jeffrey Booth
Robert Sherlock
Mike Branham
Jason Garland
Doug Shultz
Jeremiah Ervin
Shawn Cotter
Dale Stegall
Chip Smith

Eric Guenther
Brad McCleary
Todd Tasker
Dave Guenther
Derek Wertz
Jason Arbeugh
Jason Sole
Ronald Dively
Robert French
Daniel Wiefling
Raleigh Thompson
Wayne Bortmas
James Collins
Gail Taylor
Robert Laroche
Joseph Konopka
Charles Litzel
Johnnie Summers
Charles Cress
Stephen Young
Shawn Vandevander
William Oehler

Jonathan Rentschler

Scott Watkins
David G Mace
Steve Loveday
Dale Carpenter
Steve Futo

John Hamilton
Travis Sullivan
Boyd Warner
Rob Lootens
Joseph Volpe
Mike Staton

Len Kapton
Glenn Schaffer
Daryl Gentry
Shawn Barnes
Beau McGrew
Nathan Wallace
Jeremy Randolph
George Shaffer

(+40)C

SUZ
YAM
HON
KAW
KAW
HON
HON
YAM
SUZ
YAM
HON
YAM
KAW
KAW
HON
YAM

Mark Willman
Brudley Kokowsky
Douglas Noll
David Diatri
Marty Thacker
Rodney Frecker
Von Brachna
Steve Brunton
Gary Fridley

Joe Klinsensmith
Dave Moore

Lewlis Webb

John Dunn

Joseph Misinay
Mike Branham
Eric Guenther

786
163
878
649
217
611
755
769
773
233
525
728
300
234
783
240
793
730
7617
135
805
815
343
662
792
304
771
722
694
801
772
213
733
636
626
807
334
882
214
726
686
651
445
780
599
176
811
753
642
689
785
461
968
407
781
766
784

196
966

731
440
778
244
712
953
160
176
878
24157
611

240

MD
NY
TN
PA
CT
PA
NJ
OH
OH
MI

MD
PA
sC
OH
PA

MD
PA
PA

NY
MD
MD
PA
PA
PA
TN
NC
RI
PA
PA

PA

NC
OH

PA
MD
GA
Md
OH

NJ
OH
PA
PA
OH
PA
IN
PA

MD

2:15:29
2:15:58
2:15:58
2:16:09
2:16:26
2:16:57
2192108
2:17:42
2:17:45
2:18:29
2:18:33
2:18:46
2:20:59
2:21:39
2:22:23
2:23:59
2:25:46
2:26:38
2:27:44
2:27:253
2:32:16
2:33:28
2:33:45
2123355
2:334:33
2:36:50
21537102
2:43:20
2:43:22
2444 2133
2:47:39
1:34:39
1:35:48
1:40:09
1:50:08
1:59:28
2:01:28
2:04:50
2:06:13
2:17:18
25222157,
2:27:56
1508221
1:09:14
1:09:18
1:24:59
1225257
18263077
2:34:14
0:28:03
0:29:32
Qis 31 : 57
0:42:40
0:44:29
0:51:45
0:56:41
0:57:48

2= 21 =7
2/230:::05
1125309
2:04:15
2:06:03
2:06:51
2:08:04
2:21:01523
2:10:34
25221515100
25105537
2:15:58
2:16:26
2216257
215172145
2:23:59



17 4 KAW
18 4 YAM
19 3 KTM
20 3 GAs
21 2 KTM
Sportsman
1 5 KTM
2 5 SUZ
3 5 YAM
4 4 KAW
5 4 YAM

Ronald Dively

Gail Taylor

Stephen Young
Jonathan Rentschler
Steve Futo

Richard Burleson
Shane Nalley
Barry Crone

Jim Corsello
Dale Stegall

Super Senior (+50)

1 5 YAM
2 5 YAM
3 5 KTM
4 5 KAW
5 5 HON
6 4 YAM
7 4 KTM
8 4 KAW
Vet (+30)C
1 5 KTM
2 5 YAM
3 5 SUZ
4 5 HON
5 5 HON
6 5 sSUZ
7 5 KTM
8 5 HON
9 5 YAM
10 5 sSUz
11 5 HON
12 5 KTM
1i35 =55 HUS
14 4 KTM
15 4 YAM
16 4 KawW
17 4 YaAM
18 4 YAM
19 4 KTM
20 4 YAM
21 4 KM
22 4 KTM
23 4 HON
24 4 YAM
25 4 HON
26 4 HON
27 4 SUZ
28 4 KTM
29 4 HON
30 4 HON
31 3 SUz
32 2 KEM
33 2 KTM

Terry Mealer
Harry Greenlee
John Gallagher
Jack Falbo
Terry Flynn
Frank Erbe
Robert Brendle
Chip Smith

Ronald Hartman
Richard White
Mike Nichols
Richard Maley
Darin Ekis

Greg Nehr

Larry Pentz
David Scearce

T Reese Jones
Paul Clary
David Powell
Matthew Biedka
Mike Mcintire
Mike Anderson
Fred Schmidt
Jeffrey Davenport
Bob Gregg

Eric Simpson
Lawrence Hopper
Mark Feth
Douglas McQuillan
Christopher Yerkey
Kevin Hanlin
Neil Bouchillon
Dorian Mieze
Dirk Yoder

James Fleischman
Jason Sole

James Collins
Robert Laroche
Johnnie Summers
Boyd Warner

Rob Lootens

343
694
626
882
445

794
195
751
709
234

178

1:31'
149
136
132
669
783

MD
NC

OH
GA

GA
NC
OH

IN
OH
NC
OH

2:33:45
2:43:22
1:50:08
2:04:50
1:08:21

2:07:03
2:07:21
2:16:26
2:12:07
2:21:39

2:14:18
2 2115558
2:22:18
2:26:18
2:28:54
2:07:10
2::113::108
2:22:23

2:18:10
2:19:04
2:19:49
2:19:52
2:22:35
2322247
2:26:57
2:27:43
2:27:51
2:28:30
2:30:37
2:31:52
2:34:11
2:04:04
2210417
2:04:49
2:04:58
2:05:04
25419152101
2 8518 36
2,211 52
2:12:46
23513203
2:14:24
23715108
2:15:29
2215158
2:33:28
2:43:20
2:44:33
1:35:48
1::24:59
1::25:57



